DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
March, 2022 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV8164/D
LDO Regulator, 300�mA,
Low Dropout Voltage,

10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device part no. Voltage Option Marking Option Package Shipping †
NCV8164ASNADJT1G ADJ M2 With Active Output
Discharge
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8164ASN120T1G 1.2 V MA With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164ASN150T1G 1.5 V MN With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164ASN180T1G 1.8 V MJ With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164ASN250T1G 2.5 V MP With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164ASN280T1G 2.8 V MK With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164ASN300T1G 3.0 V MQ With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164ASN330T1G 3.3 V ML With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AMTWADJTAG ADJ L3 With Active Output
Discharge
WDFNW6
(WF, Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8164AMTW110TAG 1.1 V LC With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AMTW120TAG 1.2 V LA With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AMTW180TAG 1.8 V LJ With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AMTW280TAG 2.8 V LK With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AMTW290TAG 2.9 V LH With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AMLADJTCG ADJ K2 With Active Output
Discharge
DFNW8
(WF, Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8164AML120TCG 1.2 V KA With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AML150TCG 1.5 V KN With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AML180TCG 1.8 V KJ With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AML250TCG 2.5 V KP With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AML280TCG 2.8 V KK With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AML300TCG 3.0 V KQ With Active Output
Discharge
NCV8164AML330TCG 3.3 V KL With Active Output
Discharge
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.